FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-19-2002



101985318

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TRADEWARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
x New 1-30-02	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name GenTec Group Intellectua	1 Property Corp. 09-30-1999		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Kentucky		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Hotmix Asphalt Equipment Company			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 12700 Shelbyville Road, Ashland Building, Suite 106			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Louisville	KY US 40243		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other \	(Designation must be a separate		
	document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky GA/19/2002 ANNEXT GOODS 22:3841 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 00			
01 FC:481 25.00 0P 02 FC:482			
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
ONE COL	0000

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 502-423-9850
Name Theresa Fritz Camoriano	
Address (line 1) Camoriano and Associates	
Address (line 2) 8225 Shelbyville Road	
Address (line 3) Louisville, KY US 40222	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	tached conveyance document # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Account	
	o charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume indicated herein.	ving information is true and correct and any ent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Carolyn Laugherty Carolyn	Laugharty January 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 0 Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GenTec* Group Intellectual Property Corp., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office address at 12611 Townepark Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40243, is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 2,258,816 for LOUISVILLE and federal trademark Registration No. 2,258,817 for LOUISVILLE DRYING MACHINERY ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Hotmix Asphalt Equipment Company, a Kentucky corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal office address at 12700 Shelbyville Road, Ashland Building, Suite 106, Louisville, Kentucky 40243, is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree that for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which each Mark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has executed this instrument on this 30th day of September, 1999.

GenTec* Group Intellectual Property Corg.

Title: 4/4 5 TOP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/30/2002